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WILLIAM AND MARY SPORTS INFORMATION

ROB

Turner
Associate Sports
Information Director

 Rob Turner begins his fi rst year as the 
associate sports information director at the 
College of William and Mary.
 Prior to joining the W&M staff , he spent 
fi ve years with the University of Tennessee 
Lady Volunteer Media Relations Department 
as a student and graduate assistant.
 In addition to working with the women’s 
basketball program, Turner serves as the pri-
mary media contact for the Tribe’s baseball, 
volleyball and women’s soccer teams.
 As a graduate assistant at Tennessee, 
he worked primarily with the Lady Vol bas-
ketball team. In addition to coordinating 
interviews, he assisted with the production 
of various publications, including the 2004-
05 media guide that was judged “Best in the 
Nation” by the College Sports Information 
Directors of America (CoSIDA).
 A native of Williamsburg, Va., Turner 
earned his undergraduate degree in com-
munications from UT in 2003. He received 
his master’s degree in sport management in 
2005.
 Turner resides in Williamsburg and en-
joys playing the guitar and jogging with his 
dog. 
 

William and Mary Sports Information
(757) 221-3344

(757) 221-3412 (fax)

PETE

Clawson
Assistant A.D. for
Media Relations

KRIS

Sears
Associate Sports
Information Director

MARK

Hoskins
Assistant Sports
Information Director

JACOB

Skipper
Sports Information
Intern

Sports Information Student Assistants:
Meghan Atkins, Lisa Basile, Kimberly Compton, Aaron Gregory, 

Julliana Jennings, Jeff  Lunardi, Andrew Pike, Jen Showker, Allie Veinote

Athletics Department ................................. 221-3400
Ticket Offi  ce .................................................... 221-3340
Marketing Offi  ce ........................................... 221-3353
Tribe Club ........................................................ 221-3350
Facilities/Operations ................................... 221-3355
Sports Medicine ............................................ 221-3409
Basketball Offi  ce ........................................... 221-3391
W&M Hall Press Row .................................... 221-3348

Rob Turner ....................................................... 221-3370
................................................................ rrturn@wm.edu
Pete Clawson .................................................. 221-3369
............................................................ pmclaw@wm.edu
Kris Sears .......................................................... 221-3368
............................................................... kasear@wm.edu
Mark Hoskins .................................................. 221-3344
............................................................. mjhosk@wm.edu
Jacob Skipper ................................................ 221-3344
.................................................................jcskip@wm.edu

Athletics/SID Directory — All  Area Codes are 757

The 2006-07 William and Mary Women’s Basketball Media Guide is published by the 
sports information offi  ce specifi cally to assist the media in their coverage of Tribe basketball.  
Requests for additional information, interviews and photographs should be directed to Rob 
Turner.

Interview Policy - All William and Mary players and coaches will be available for interviews 
throughout the season. All interview requests must be coordinated through Rob Turner in 
the sports information offi  ce. Please give at least 24 hours notice, whenever possible. Home 
phone numbers will not be made available, and members of the media are asked not to con-
tact players or coaches at home. 

Radio - Visiting radio lines are available. Radio stations should make arrangements with the 
sports information offi  ce at least a month in advance.  Requests for the line will be honored on 
a fi rst-come, fi rst-serve basis.

Game Credentials - Please make all press and photo requests at least 48 hours in advance.  
Tickets can be picked up, with proper credentials, at the media entrance (the stairs by the 
sports information offi  ce).

Sports Information - The sports information offi  ce is located on the arena fl oor level of Wil-
liam and Mary Hall along the administrative hallway in room 212.

Statistics - Typed play-by-play, halftime stats and a full NCAA box will be available following 
the game. 

Post-Game Procedures - Both coaches will be brought to the interview room (classroom 221) 
after the game.  The College’s locker area is closed to the media.  Individual William and Mary 
players’ names should be given to Rob Turner late in the second half, and they will follow the 
coaches in the interview room.

www.TribeAthletics.com

 For the most up-to-date information 
on the William and Mary women’s basketball 
team, in addition to the College’s other 22 
athletics teams, please visit the offi  cial Tribe 
website: www.TribeAthletics.com.
 The site is complete with schedules, 
stats, releases, photo galleries and much 
more.
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North Texas
Steven Bartolotta
(O) 940-369-8329; (F) 940-369-7461
stevenb@unt.edu
www.meangreensports.com

Northeastern
Norm Harnick
(O) 617-373-4154; (F) 617-373-3152
harnick@gonu.com
www.gonu.com

Old Dominion
Kimberly Zivkovich
(O) 757-683-5520; (F) 757-683-3119
kzivkovi@odu.edu
www.odusports.com

Radford
Brian Stanley
(O) 540-831-5211; (F) 540-831-5556
bmstanley@radford.edu
www.ruhighlanders.com

Richmond
Shea Seagle
(O) 804-287-6312; (F) 804-289-8820
sseagle@richmond.edu
www.richmondspiders.com

Towson
Eric Rhew
(O) 410-704-6258; (F) 410-704-3861
erhew@towson.edu
www.towsontigers.com

UNC Wilmington
Melissa Jenkins
(O) 910-962-3252; (F) 910-962-3686
jenkinsm@uncw.edu
www.uncwsports.com

Virginia Commonwealth
Chris Kowalczyk
(O) 804-828-8818; (F) 8004-828-9428
ckowalczyk@vcu.edu
www.vcurams.vcu.edu

Virginia Tech
Torye Hurst
(O) 540-231-8823; (F)540-231-6984
tohurst@tv.edu
www.hokiesports.com

MEDIA INFORMATION

Print
Daily Press
7505  Warwick Boulevard 
Newport News, VA 23607
(O) 757-247-4630; (F) 757-247-9420
Jennifer L. Williams, Beat Writer
757-247-4637; jwilliams@dailypress.com

Richmond Times-Dispatch
P.O. Box 85333 
Richmond, VA 23293
(O) 804-649-6554; (F) 804-775-8085
tdsports@timesdispatch.com
Vic Dorr, Beat Writer
804-649-6233; vdorr@timesdispatch.com

Virginia Gazette
216 Ironbound Road 
Williamsburg, VA 23188
(O) 757-220-1736; (F) 757-220-1665
Bryan L. Fuell, Sports Editor
757-345-2352; bfuell@vagazette.com

Virginian Pilot
150 West Brambleton Ave.
Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-446-2366; (F) 757-533-9004
Tom White, College Sports Editor
757-446-2368; tomw@pilotonline.com

Flat Hat
W&M Campus Center 
Williamsburg, VA 23185
(O) 757-221-3281; (F) 757-221-3242
fhsprt@wm.edu

Associated Press (Richmond)
600 E. Main St., Suite 1250 
Richmond, VA 23219
(O) 800-552-9935; (F) 804-643-6223
Hank Kurz, College Sports
hkurz@ap.org

Radio
WTYD (92.3 FM) - Williamsburg
5000 New Point Road, Suite 2102
Williamsburg, VA 23188
(O) 757-565-1079; (F) 757-565-7094
Tom Davis

WGH ESPN Radio (1310 AM) - Va. Beach
5589 Greenwich Road,
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
(O) 757-671-1000; (F) 757-671-1313
Tony Mercurio

Television
WTKR (CBS - Norfolk) Channel 3
720 Boush Street, Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-446-1361; (F) 757-446-1376
Troy Brettson, Sports Director 
troy.brettson@wtkr.com

WTVR (CBS - Richmond) Channel 6
3301 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230
(O) 804-254-3645; (F) 804-254-3697
Lane Casadonte, Sports Director 
lcasadonte@wtvr.com

WRIC (ABC - Richmond) Channel 8
301 Arboretum Place, Richmond, VA 23236
(O) 804-330-8829; (F) 804-330-8883
Rick Stoss, Executive Sports Producer 
rstoss@wric.com

WAVY (NBC - Virginia Beach) Channel 10
300 Wavy Street, Portsmouth, VA 23704
(O) 757-673-5440; (F) 757-397-8279
Bruce Rader, Sports Director 
wavy.sports@lintv.com

WWBT (NBC - Richmond) Channel 12
5710 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond, VA 23225
(O) 804-230-2614; (F) 804-230-2789
Ben Hamlin, Sports Director  
bhamlin@nbc12.com

WVEC (ABC - Hampton Roads) Channel 13
613 Woodis Avenue, Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-628-6217/6215; (F) 757-628-5855
Scott Cash, Sports Director 
scash@wvec.com

Opponent WBB SIDs
Delaware
Dustin Semonavick
(O) 302-831-2186; (F) 302-831-8653
dsemo@udel.edu
www.udel.edu/sportsinfo

Drexel
Britt Faulstick
(O) 215-895-6895; (F) 215-895-2038
bef29@drexel.edu
www.drexeldragons.com

Duquesne
Michelle Chini
(O) 412-396-6560; (F) 412-396-6210
chini@duq.edu
www.goduquesne.com

George Mason
Maggie Walsh
(O) 703-933-3268; (F) 703-993-3259
mwalsh7@gmu.edu
www.gomason.com

Georgia State
Carlton White
(O) 404-651-3168; (F) 404-651-3204
athcdw@langate.gsu.edu
www.georgiastatesports.com

High Point
April Goode
(O) 336-841-4638; (F) 336-841-9182
agoode@highpoint.edu
www.highpointpanthers.com

Hofstra
Stephen Gorchov
(O) 516-463-4933; (F) 516-463-5033
stephen.a.gorchov@hofstra.edu
www.hofstra.edu/sports

Howard
Romanda Noble
(O) 202-806-7182; (F) 202-806-9595
rnoble@howard.edu
www.howard-bison.com

James Madison
Milla Sue Wisecarver
(O) 540-568-6154; (F) 540-568-3703
wisecams@jmu.edu
www.jmusports.com

Longwood
Christina O’Brien
(O) 434-395-2718; (F) 434-395-2568
obriencm@longwood.edu
www.longwoodlancers.com

Maine
Doug DeBiase
(O) 207-581-3596; (F) 207-581-3297
doug.debiase@umit.maine.edu
www.goblackbears.com

Mount Saint Mary’s
David Musil, Jr.
(O) 301-447-5384; (F) 301-447-5300
musil@msmary.edu
www.mountathletics.com

Norfolk State
Matt Michalec
(O) 757-823-2628; (F) 757-823-8218
mmichalec@nsu.edu
www.nsu.edu/athletics

William and Mary Internet Radio
    Once again, the W&M Athletics Depart-
ment will provide an Internet broadcast of 
all 13 women’s basketball home games. Each 
broadcast will begin 10 minutes before tip-off . 
All the action can be heard by logging on to 
the offi  cial website of Tribe Athletics, www.
TribeAthletics.com, and clicking on the live 
audio link.  




